4.08	Form OMB
1	T
_	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RE(

09-15-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

2006 SEP 14 AM 10: 47

		•	~~~~		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- 7	03307	7 7Q	•
o the Director of the U.	S. Patent and	Trademark Office:	Pièase lecuro	โเก็ย สีแลบแยน เ	นบบนทั

7

	Sec.		•	- 1	•		• •		•	
	-	11	1	E I	71.			1 11 1	5.1	-
nent	ເກັກ	iff.	eΩ		ad	عفاضا	وهاء	ah hadi	n w	

To the Bireder of the G. C. Fatent and Trademark Office. Fied	se reservative attached desarrients private hereadirese(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brisco Corp.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Baby Bump Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
S Corporation- State: Canada (Alberta)	Street Address: 12048 Lake Emerald
Other	City: Cat account
Citizenship (see guidelines) Canada	State: AMOCTA
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: Canada Zip: T2T2J5
	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 12, 2006	Corporation Citizenship Canada
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	didentification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78/821,611	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
	Date in Application of Registration Number is unknowny.
BABY BUMP	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Sander R. Gelsing	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 UST
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600,4911-51 Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit accumunt
	☐ Enclosed §
city: Red Deer	8. Payment Information:
State: Alberta zip: T4N6V4	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>(403)</u> 343-3320	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (403) 343 - (6069	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Sgelsing@SWSlawyers.co	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 5-1 //- L	Sept 6/86
Signature	
Cooker Olais	′ Dáte ≢
Sander R. Gelsing Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including even 5 sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Alberta Corporation/Non-Profit Search Corporate Registration System **Corporate Registration System**

Date of Search:

2006/09/01

Time of Search:

03:11 PM

Search provided by:

SISSON WARREN SINCLAIRE

Service Request Number:

9070527

Customer Reference Number: 54722/SRG

Corporate Access Number: 209019850

Legal Entity Name:

BABY BUMP INC.

Name History:

Previous Legal Entity Name	Date of Name Change (YYYY/MM/DD)
901985 ALBERTA LTD.	2001/11/12
BRISCO CORP.	2006/05/08
THE BABY BUMP INC.	2006/05/12

Legal Entity Status:

Active

Alberta Corporation Type: Named Alberta Corporation

Registration Date:

2000/10/18 YYYY/MM/DD

Date of Last Status Change: 2004/10/25 YYYY/MM/DD

Revival/Restoration Date: 2004/10/25 YYYY/MM/DD

Registered Office:

Street:

75 VALLEY CREST RISE NW

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T3B 5Y9

Records Address:

Street:

75 VALLEY CREST RISE NW

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T3B 5Y9

-	٠							
	1	re	·C	11	n	r	2	•
•			•		v		v	•

Last Name:

BZETA

First Name:

PAUL

Street/Box Number: 75 VALLEY CREST RISE NW

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T3B 5Y9

Voting Shareholders:

Last Name:

BZETA

First Name:

PAUL

Street:

75 VALLEY CREST RISE NW

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T3B 5Y9

Percent Of Voting Shares: 100

Details From Current Articles:

The information in this legal entity table supersedes equivalent electronic attachments

Share Structure:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A"

Share Transfers Restrictions: SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "B"

Min Number Of Directors:

1 9

Max Number Of Directors: Business Restricted To:

NONE

Business Restricted From:

NONE

Other Provisions:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "C"

Holding Shares In:

Legal Entity Name
KICKER INC.

Other Information:

Last Annual Return Filed:

File Year	Date Filed (YYYY/MM/DD)
2004	2004/10/25

Outstanding Returns:

Annual returns are outstanding for the 2005 file year(s).

Filing History:

List Date (YYYY/MM/DD)	Type of Filing
2000/10/18	Incorporate Alberta Corporation
2000/10/23	Change Director / Shareholder
2001/11/22	Change Address
2003/12/02	Status Changed to Start for Failure to File Annual Returns
2004/04/02	Status Changed to Struck for Failure to File Annual Returns
2004/10/25	Initiate Revival of Alberta Corporation
2004/10/25	Enter Annual Returns for Alberta and Extra-Provincial Corp.
2004/10/25	Complete Revival of Alberta Corporation
2006/05/12	Name Change Alberta Corporation

Attachments:

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded (YYYY/MM/DD)
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2000/10/18
Restrictions on Share Transfers	ELECTRONIC	2000/10/18
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2000/10/18

This is to certify that, as of this date, the above information is an accurate reproduction of data contained within the official records of the Corporate Registry.



https://cores.reg.gov.ab.ca/cores/CR0280\$SR.ActionInsert

RECORDED: 09/14/2006